PORSCHE

VISIT CAYMAN ISLANDS
SPRINT CHALLENGE

TITLE PARTNER

CAYMAN%‘;‘:ISLANDS

GRAND CAYMAN | CAYMAN BRAC | LITTLE CAYMAN

GREAT BRITAIN

Porsche Visit Cayman Islands Sprint Challenge Great Britain 2021
RACE 1 - ROUND 5 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL PIC NAME NAT ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF MPH BEST ON
1 89 Pro 1 Jack BARTHOLOMEW GBR Redline Racing 12 26:18.766 100.16  2:10.565 3
2 54%* Pro 2 Theo EDGERTON GBR TCR 12 26:20.997 2.231 2.231 100.02 2:10.620 2
3 40 Pro 3 Ethan HAWKEY GBR Team Parker Racing 12 26:27.964 9.198 6.967 99.58 2:11.237 2
4 77 Pro 4 Charles CLARK GBR IN2Racing 12 26:30.264 11.498 2.300 99.43 2:11.152 2
5 9 Pro 5 Matthew ARMSTRONG GBR Team Parker Racing 12 26:40.217  21.451 9.953 98.82 2:12.408 2
6 51 Am 1 Ambrogio PERFETTI NOR IN2Racing 12 26:40.403  21.637 0.186 98.80 2:11.261 2
7 27 Am 2 lan HUMPHRIS GBR Valluga 12 26:41.326  22.560 0.923 98.75 2:12.165 12
8 15*% Am 3 Nigel RICE GBR Redline Racing 12 27:03.677  44.911 22.351 97.39 2:13.429 10
9 22 Am 4 Carl CAVERS GBR Valluga 12 27:04.009  45.243 0.332 97.37 2:13.586 3
10 23 Am 5 Alex MALYKHIN GBR Redline Racing 12 27:04.661 45.895 0.652 97.33 2:14.208
11 5 Am 6 Peter CHAMBERS GBR Redline Racing 10 26:34.305 2 Laps 2Laps 82.65 2:14.284 2
NOT CLASSIFIED
DNF 7 Am Charles MARCH GBR Team Parker Racing 5 11:20.084 7 Laps 5Laps 96.88 2:14.367 4
FASTEST LAP
89 Pro Jack BARTHOLOMEW GBR Redline Racing 3 2:10.565 100.92 mph 162.42 kph
51 Am Ambrogio PERFETTI NOR IN2Racing 2 2:11.261 100.39 mph 161.56 kph

*Car 15 & 54 - 5 second time penalty for exceeding track limits

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Silverstone GP: 3.6604 miles
Race Distance: 12 Laps / 43.92 miles
Start: 10:45 Flag 11:12 End: 11:13

Clerk Of Course : Ray Sumner

Stewards :

Timekeeper : Gethin Rees

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 11:13 Sunday, 27 June 2021
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